

AGENDA AND NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING TIME

THE MEETING WILL BE HELD ONE HOUR EARLIER THAN USUAL AT 5:30 P.M.

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA Thursday, July 3, 2014 5:30 p.m.

Nibley City Hall 455 West 3200 South Nibley, Utah 84321

Opening Ceremonies Call to Order Roll Call

- 1. Approval of Minutes and Agenda
- 2. Discussion and Consideration of Ordinance 14-3: An Ordinance Amending the Nibley City Transportation Master Plan (Third Reading)
- 3. Discussion and Consideration of a Final Plat for Phase 1 of the Malouf Subdivision (1 lot) an industrial subdivision located at approximately 2960 South 1500 West
- 4. Discussion and Consideration of Appointment of Larry Jacobsen to the Nibley City Tree Board
- 5. Discussion and Consideration of Appointment of Gerald Knight as Heritage Days Committee Chairman
- 6. Council and Staff Reports

Adjourn Meeting

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES WILL BE PROVIDED UPON REQUEST. FOR ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 752-0431 A MINIMUM OF 24 HOURS BEFORE THE MEETING.